Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 523 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	88th General Assembly	A DIII	HOUSE DILL 1916	
3	Regular Session, 2011		HOUSE BILL 1816	
4 5	By: Representative Hyde			
6	By: Senator Teague			
7	By. Senator reague			
, 8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	ΔΝ ΔΩΤ ΤΟ	AMEND THE SURPLUS REQUIREMENTS FO	IR FARMERS'	
10		MUTUAL AID ASSOCIATIONS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
10				
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	TO AN	MEND THE SURPLUS REQUIREMENT FOR		
15		ERS' MUTUAL AID ASSOCIATIONS.		
16				
17				
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	ARKANSAS:	
19				
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 23-73-105(g)(2)(B)(ii), concerning			
21	requirements for writing coverage for farmers' mutual aid associations, is			
22	amended to read as fol	llows:		
23		(ii) For good cause shown in w	riting by an	
24	association, the commissioner may grant <del>a one-time extension</del> <u>not more than</u>			
25	<u>two (2) extensions fo</u>	or not more than two (2) years pe	<u>r extension</u> of the	
26	deadline set for compliance in subdivision (g)(2)(B)(i) of this section <del>for</del>			
27	a period not to exced	<del>ed two (2) years</del> .		
28				
29				
30		APPROVED: 03/21/2011		
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				



.